#### 503926897 07/22/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3973550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 038788 Frame 0490. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATHIEU FEUILLADE	04/19/2016
ALAIN GOULET	04/26/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE)	
Street Address:	147 RUE DE PARIS	
City:	CHARENTON LE PONT	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-94220	
Name:	NIKON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	SHINAGAWA INTERCITY TOWER C	
Internal Address:	2-15-3, KONAN, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-6290	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15101298

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5125363050

aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com Email: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78732

ESSR.P0199US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **PATENT** REEL: 039428 FRAME: 0462

503926897

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN MINORINI
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Minorini/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016
Total Attachments: 3	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039428 FRAME: 0463



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Hain



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATHIEU FEUILLADE	04/19/2016
ALAIN GOULET	04/26/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE)	
Street Address:	147 RUE DE PARIS	
City:	CHARENTON LE PONT	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-94220	

Name:	NIKON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	12-1 YURAKUCHO 1-CHOME CHIYODA-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8331	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Application Number:	151	01298
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (512)536-4598  Phone: 512-474-5201  Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP -ESSILOR  Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD., SUITE 1100  Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ESSR.P0199US/11600618
NAME OF SUBMITTER		MARK B. WILSON
Signature:		/Mark B. Wilson/
Date:		06/02/2016
Total Attachments: 1 source=ESSRP0199US_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT3900202 06/02/2016	

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (individually "ASSIGNOR" and collectively "ASSIGNORS"), are the named inventors of the patent application filed concurrently herewith, which is entitled "TRANSPARENT THIN FILM, PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING A FILM AND SPATIAL PHASE MODULATOR," and which is a U.S. national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2013/075423 filed December 3, 2013 (the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE), having a place of business at 147 rue de Paris, F-94220 Charenton le Pont, France, and NIKON CORPORATION, having a place of business at Shinagawa Intercity Tower C, 2-15-3, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-6290, Japan ("ASSIGNEES"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR does hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to the ASSIGNEES, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in the Patents throughout the world, including all information disclosed therein, such right, title, and interest including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement. For the avoidance of doubt, this sale, assignment, and transfer extends to all ASSIGNORS' right, title, and interest in all patents and applications (throughout the world) of any kind that claim priority to or otherwise issue from any of the Patents, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications;

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that ASSIGNORS have the authority to enter this ASSIGNMENT agreement, and that ASSIGNORS have done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to ASSIGNEES by this Agreement;

COVENANTS that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEES, ASSIGNORS will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, including but not limited to executing any and all documents in connection with the Patents and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents, and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information disclosed in any of the Patents, including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEES all facts known to the ASSIGNORS relating to all information disclosed in the Patents and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the ASSIGNEES shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patents and such patents and/or patent applications in the ASSIGNEES, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patent protection for the Patents and such patents and/or patent applications;

WAIVES any right it has to challenge the adequacy of the consideration; and

13104116

AGREES that this Agreement is binding on ASSIGNORS' heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors.

ASSIGNORS:

Name: Mathieu FEUILLADE

]

Jame: Alam GOULET

26/4/W

Date

ESSR. P0199US - ASSIGNMENT Essilor & Nikon (unsigned). docx KAW0008 / WO-tv - Z188PCT

> PATENT REEL: 039428 FRAME: 0466